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Directorate Of Technical Education 
Region Wise Zero Approval lnstitute List 

Division 

Amravati 

Amravati 

Amravati 

Amravati 

Amravati 

Amravati 

Amravati 

Aurangabad 
Aurangabad 

Aurangabad 

Aurangabad 

DBT Dashboard [Last Report Updated: 17/01/2020 05:32:53] 
F.Y.2019-2020 

lnstitute 

MES College of Pharmacy, Mehkar 
Bhiwsan Patil Shinde Shikshan Gramin Vikas & Bahu 
Sanstha,Shinde Polytechnic, Anjani Bk Tal: Mehkar, Dist: 
Buld hana 
Dr. Bhausaheb Nadurkar College of Engineering, 
Waghapur,Yavatmal 
Chaitanya Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha's, G. H. Raisoni 
Polytechnic, IVlhasla, Anjangaon, Amravati 
Department of Business Administration & Management, 
Amravati 

Nagar Parishad Polytechnic, Nagar Parishad Achalpur, 
Amravati 
University Department of Chemical Technology, Amravati 
University, Amravati 
Maharashtra College of Engineering, Niianga 
V.J. Shinde College of Engineering, Osmanabad. 

Maharashtra Education Society's Maharashtra Udayagiri 
lnstltute of Management & Technology, Somnathpur 

Kiran Bahuuddeshiya Shikshan Sanstha's R R Polytechnic, 
Hasegaon (K), Tal. Kalamb, Dist Osmanabad 

Maulana Azad Edu. Trust's Millenium lnstitute of 
Aura nga bad 7 
- - 
Aurangabad Sal Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bilda, Aurangabad. 7 

Auranga bad 

Auranga bad 

Auranga bad 

Aurangabad 

Auranga bad 

Auranga bad 

Aurangabad 

Aurangabad 

Application 
Received 

2 1  

16 

15 

2 

4 

2 

2 

49 
40 

15 

7 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada 
Vidyapeeth,(Aurangabad) Sub Section - Osmanabad 
Maulana Azad Education Society's Kamla Nehru Polytechnic 
(Pharmacy)(Un-Aided), Aurangabad 
D.B.Group of Instituions, School of Technology, 
At.Mahalangra, Tal.Chakur,Latur 

Department of Computer Science and IT, Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad 

Nutan Vidya Samiti, S~taramji Mundada Marathwada 

Polytechnic, Parbhani. 
Ransamrat Kreeda Mandal's Rajarshi Shahu lnstitue of 
Technology,Parli Road Kallam, Dist. Osmanabad 
Shree Durgramata Babuddeshiya Krida & Shaikshanik 
Sanstha's Durgamata Institute of Pharmacy, Dharmapuri, 
Parbhani 
Shreeyash Prathishthan's Shree Yash lnstitute of 
Management, Aurangabad 

Approved By 
lnstitute 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

Pending At 
lnstitute 

2 1 

15 

13 

0 

0 

0 

0 

49 
36 

10 

7 

11 

37 

2 

5 

1 

2 

1 

23 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3 

3 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 



Pending At 
lnstitute 

1 

1 

0 

9 

8 

1 

1 

1 
1 

0 

25 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

69 

5 1 

40 

17 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

134 

Division 

Auranga bad 

Aurangabad 

Auranga bad 

Mumbai 

Mumbai 

Mumbai 

Mumbai 

Mumbai 
Mumbai 

Mumbai 

Nagpur 
Nagpur 

Nagpur 

Nagpur 

Nagpur 

Nagpur 

Nagpur 

Nashik 

Nashik 

Nashik 

Nashik 

Nashik 

Nashik 

Nashik 

Nashik 

Nashik 

Pune 

lnstitute 

Shri. Balaji Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Ambajogayi Sanchlit 
Computer Science & Information Technology 
Shri. Dhaneshwari ManavVikas Mandal, Dr. V. K. Patil 
Engineering College, Hatta,Hingoli 
Shri. Sharda Bhavan Education Society's Acadmy of  
Architecture, Nanded. 
Samayak Sankalp College of Architecture, Aadivali, 
Ambernath 
Urja Education Society's Aditya Polytechnic, Ratnagiri 
Chetana'S lnstitute Of Management and Research, Bandra(E), 
Mumbai 
Jankidevi Bajaj Institute of Management Studies, Santacruz, 
Mumbai 
PREMI-ILA VITHALDAS POLYTECHNIC Pharmacy 
SNDT Women's University 
Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's lnstitute Of Management & 
Computer Studies ( IMCOST), Thane(1nstitute is shifted t o  
3125 because of mba and mca the aicte application id is 
same) 
Jhulelal Institute of Architecture, Nagpur 
Dr Arun Motghare College Of Pharmacy, Pauni 
Late Shri Bapuraoji Deshmukh Architecture Degree College, 
Wardha 
National Power Training Institute, IUagpur (Under the Ministry 
of Power,(Govt. of India) 
Sanmarg Shikshan Sanstha'sm Smt. Radhikatai Pandav 
Polytechnic, Besa, Nagpur 

Shri Babulalji Agnihotri College Of Engineering, Wardha 

Shri Sachhidananda Shikshan Sanstha's Bhauraoji Taywade 
Polytechnic, Nagpur 
RATIVADEEP COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY(D.PHARM)JAMKHED(RATNAPUR)TAL.JAMKHED 
DIST.AHMEDNAGAR(MS) 
Dharmaraj Shailtshanik Pratishthan's College of Pharmacy, 
Walki, Ahmednagar 
Arihant College of Pharmacy, Kedgaon 

RATNADEEP COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (B.PHARM) RATNAPUR 
TALUKA JAMKHED DISTRICT AHMEDNAGAR(MS) 

Shri. Sai Institute of Technology, Amalner 
Vidyavardhan's lnstitute of Design Environment and 
Architecture (IDEA), Nashik 
K.K. Wagh Education Society's K. K. Wagh Women's 
Polytechnic, Nashik 
Trimurti Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Shri. Pandit Anna Pat11 
College of Engineering, Jalgaon. 
University lntitute of Chemical Technology (Chemical 
Engineering) 
Abhinav Education Society's College of Engineering and 
Technology (Degree), Wadwadi 

Application 
Received 

1 

3 

5 

10 

8 

1 

2 

4 
1 

3 9 

2 8 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

7 5 

7 1 

56 

5 7 

2 

10 

1 

1 

2 

222 

Approved By 
lnstitute 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



Pending At 
lnstitute 

95 

15 

9 

8 

7 

- 3 
3 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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Division 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 
Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 
Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Pune 

Application 
Received 

117 

16 

9 

8 

2 9 

4 
8 

3 

5 

1 

3 

2 

15 

1 

3 

1 

1 

3 

4 

11 

1 

4 

2 

11 

2 

44 

2 

2 

lnstitute 

Flora lnstitute of Technology, Khopi, Near Khed Shivapur Toll 
Plaza, Pune 
Sankalp Business School,Vadgaon Bk, Pune 
Prin. K.P. Mangalvedhekar lnstitute Of Management Career 
Development And Research, Solapur 
Suhas lnstitute of technology, Javjibuvachiwadi, Post Kasurdi, 
Daud 

DR.D.Y.PATIL PRATISHTHAN'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Ashokrao Mane Polytechnic, Save,Tq - Shahu wadi 
Government Polytechnic for Distance Learning, Pune 
KFS - Krishna lnstitute of Computer Application & 
Management, Wathar 
Manajiraje Bhosale Technical Campus, Urun lslampur 
Audyogik Shikshan Mandalas lnstitute of International 
Business & Research, Pune 
Bharati Vidyapeeth College of Architecture, Karjat- 
Dhanakvadi, Pune 
Chhatrapati Shahu Education Society,Chhatrapati Shahu 
Polytechnic, A/P Atit, Dist Satara 
Dattajirao Kadam Technical Education Society's lnstitute of 
Management, lchalkaranji 
Department of Management Science 
Dr. J. J. Magdum Trust, Dr. J.J.Magdum Polytechnic, 
Jaysingpur, Kolhapur 
MAEER's MIT School of Management, Pune 
Purogami Shikshan Mandal,Gauri Shiv Polytechnic, Khatav 
Dist - Satara 
Audyogik Shikshan Mandals, lnstitute of Computer Studies, 
Pune 
Balasaheb Desai Foundation, Shivajirao Desai College Of 
Polytechnic, Doulatnagar 
D.Y.Patil Education Society,D.Y. Patil Polytechnic,Talsande, 
Dist Kolhapur 
Department of Technology 
Jayawant Institute of Business Studies, Tathawade 
Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Abacus lnstitute of 
Computer Application, Hadapsar, Pune 
MARATHWADA MlTRA MANDALS INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING 
Matrix Education Foundation's Matrix Business School, 
Ambegaon, Pune 

Navsahyadri Education Society,Navsahyadri lnstitute of 
TEchnology, Gat. Mouje Naigaon, Tal-Bhor, Dist. Pune 

Sangola College, Sangola 
Sinhgad lnstitute of Business Administration and Computer 
Application, Lonavala 
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0 - 
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0 
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